addition to the extent it has been found true and fair.

Summary of calculation of pro forma result for 2015

(amounts in DKK million)

Official
result

Note Pro forma
adjustment

Pro forma
calculated

result
Net interest income

520

1
2
3
5
7

64
-0
-3

-59
-9

513

Fees and commissions, net 307 1 52 359

Other operating income etc.  16 1 1 17

Core income 843  46 889
Operating costs and operating depreciations excl. merger costs

495

1
4
9

75
3

-44

529

Core earnings before merger costs 348  12 360

Payments to the Deposit Guarantee Fund, etc. 26 1 3 29
Write-downs on lending, etc.

307

1
5
6
7

-16
-59
-17

-9

206

Market price adjustments on securities, etc.

46

1
8

27
-25

48

Result before merger costs 61  112 173

Merger costs 0 9 44 44

Pre-tax result 61  68 129

Summary of calculation of pro forma result for 2014

(amounts in DKK million)

Official
result

Note Pro forma
adjustment

Pro forma
calculated

result

Net interest income

323

1
2
3
5

264
-3

-16
-2

566

Fees and commissions, net 159 1 159 318

Other operating income etc..  10 1 13 23

Core income 492  415 907

Operating costs and operating depreciations excl. merger costs

274

1
4
6

253
20
-6

541

Core earnings before merger costs 218  148 366

Payments to the Deposit Guarantee Fund, etc. 15 1 14 29

Write-downs on lending, etc. 139

1
5

25
-2

162

Market price adjustments on securities, etc. 45 1 34 79

Result before merger costs 109  145 254

Merger costs 0 6 6 6

Pre-tax result 109  139 248

Management Report

  Annual Report 2015  •  page 32

Note on the pro forma calculations

Pro forma
adjustment

2015

Pro forma
adjustment

2014
1) Result in Nørresundby Bank
(for 2015 adjusted for 3 months incl. transfer of March 2015 as subsidiary) 82 178

2) Interest income
As a consequence of purchase of shares in Nørresundby Bank is financed in part by sale
of bonds at a value of DKK 561 mill., interest income of the bank’s cash is reduced. This is
included with a minor income corresponding to market based revenue of 0.5 % p.a. of
DKK 561 mill. (for 2015 adjusted for 2 months.) -0 -3